Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 01 - 19 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	HELEUM BERLIER 1809.29	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 103586	d documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Omer Arbel #705 - 528 Beatty Street	Name: Bocci Design & Manufacturing Inc.	
Vancouver, British Columbia	Internal Address:	
Canada V&B 243 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: #200 - 1706 1st Avenue	
Execution Date(s) 01/04/2010 (All)		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Vancouver	
Joint Research Agreement	State: British Columbia	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: V6J 0E4	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
29/315,542 29/315,543	DECEIVED	
29/316,079 29/316,531	D IAM 15 2010	
Additional numbers att	JAN 1 5 2010 Jached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 4	
Name: Todd N. Hathaway	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00	
Internal Address:		
Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 119 N. Commercial Street #620	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Bellingham	8. Payment Information	
State: WAZip:98225		
Phone Number: 360-647-1976	Deposit Account Number 08-1254	
Fax Number: 360-647-4530		
Email Address: patents@hathlaw.com	Authorized In Ante Eroch the Programme Authorized	
9. Signature:	91 FC:0921 160.90 UP	
Signature	Date	
TODD N. HATHAWAY	Total number of pages including cover 9 sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	Silect, attackments, and documents	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

WHEREAS I, OMER ARBEL, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), of #705 – 528 Beatty Street, Vancouver, Canada V6B 2L3, have made a new, original design for a BLOWN GLASS PENDANT FOR DECORATIVE LIGHT FIXTURES for which invention ASSIGNOR has executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been identified as Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/315,542, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 02 July 2009; and

WHEREAS, BOCCI DESIGN & MANUFACTURING INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of British Columbia, Canada, having its principal place of business at #200 – 1706 West 1st Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6J 0E4, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any and all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue applications based thereon, and any and all Letters Patents, both foreign and domestic, to be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, he has sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for Letters Patent of the United States and any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue applications based thereon that may hereafter be filed; all Letters Patents of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or on any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; all corresponding foreign applications which have or shall hereafter be filed; and, all foreign patents to be obtained on said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; said invention, application and Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and Sale not been made; and, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR also agrees that this Assignment includes ASSIGNOR'S Priority Rights under the International Convention with respect to any and all corresponding foreign applications that have been or shall be filed in any country that is a signatory thereto and a member of the union there defined within the Convention period, and also includes any rights under any other treaty or convention, relating to patents, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and Sale.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that he will, upon request by ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application or any continuation, continuationin-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, and said Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR; and, that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, opposition or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Canada Washington, Executed at Vancouver, BC, U.S.A., this day of 4th January , 20 10.

Print Name: Omer Arbel

Address:

#705 - 528 Beatty Street

Vancouver, B.C. Canada V6B 2L3

STATE OF WASHINGTON) SS. COUNTY OF

On this 4th day of January , 2010, personally appeared before me, OMER ARBEL, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL the day and year above first written.

[SEAL]

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the

State of Washington,

residing at Anthony Yiu Keung Ng My Commission Expires: Notary Public

#200 - 1948 West 4th Avenue Vancouver, B.C. Canada

Tel: (604) 739-9728/48 Fax: 68

Page 2 of 2

Desiments prepared by client. Witness Only, No Adv

REEL: 023805 FRAME: 0890

WHEREAS I, OMER ARBEL, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), of #705 – 528 Beatty Street, Vancouver, Canada V6B 2L3, have made a new, original design for a BLOWN GLASS PENDANT FOR DECORATIVE LIGHT FIXTURES for which invention ASSIGNOR has executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been identified as Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/315,543, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 02 July 2009; and

WHEREAS, BOCCI DESIGN & MANUFACTURING INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of British Columbia, Canada, having its principal place of business at #200 – 1706 West 1st Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6J 0E4, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any and all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue applications based thereon, and any and all Letters Patents, both foreign and domestic, to be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, he has sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for Letters Patent of the United States and any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue applications based thereon that may hereafter be filed; all Letters Patents of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or on any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; all corresponding foreign applications which have or shall hereafter be filed; and, all foreign patents to be obtained on said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; said invention, application and Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and Sale not been made; and, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR also agrees that this Assignment includes ASSIGNOR'S Priority Rights under the International Convention with respect to any and all corresponding foreign applications that have been or shall be filed in any country that is a signatory thereto and a member of the union there defined within the Convention period, and also includes any rights under any other treaty or convention, relating to patents, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and Sale.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that he will, upon request by ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, and said Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR; and, that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, opposition or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Executed at Vancouver, BC, Washington, U.S.A., this 4th day of January , 20 10.

ASSIGNOR

Print Name: Omer Arbel

Address:

#705 - 528 Beatty Street

Vancouver, B.C. Canada V6B 2L3

STATE OF WASHINGTON) —
) ss.
COUNTY OF)

On this <u>4th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2010, personally appeared before me, OMER ARBEL, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL the day and year above first written.

[SEAL]

MOTARY PUBLIC in and for the

State of Washington,

residing at ______ Notary Public No

My Commission 1948 West 4th Avenue Vancouver, B.C. Canada

Tel: (604) 739-9728/48 Fax: 68

Page 2 of 2

forcuments prepared by client.

MOLGOSS Only, No Advisor Given.

REEL: 023805 FRAME: 0892

WHEREAS I, OMER ARBEL, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), of #705 – 528 Beatty Street, Vancouver, Canada V6B 2L3, have made a new, original design for a BLOWN GLASS PENDANT FOR DECORATIVE LIGHT FIXTURES for which invention ASSIGNOR has executed a continuation-in-part application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been identified as Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/316,079, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 21 August 2009; and

WHEREAS, BOCCI DESIGN & MANUFACTURING INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of British Columbia, Canada, having its principal place of business at #200 – 1706 West 1st Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6J 0E4, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any and all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue applications based thereon, and any and all Letters Patents, both foreign and domestic, to be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, he has sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for Letters Patent of the United States and any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue applications based thereon that may hereafter be filed; all Letters Patents of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or on any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; all corresponding foreign applications which have or shall hereafter be filed; and, all foreign patents to be obtained on said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; said invention, application and Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and Sale not been made; and, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR also agrees that this Assignment includes ASSIGNOR'S Priority Rights under the International Convention with respect to any and all corresponding foreign applications that have been or shall be filed in any country that is a signatory thereto and a member of the union there defined within the Convention period, and also includes any rights under any other treaty or convention, relating to patents, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and Sale.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that he will, upon request by ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, and said Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR; and, that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, opposition or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Executed at <u>Vancouver</u>, <u>BC</u>, Washington, U.S.A., this <u>4th</u> day of January , 2010.

ASSIGNOR

Print Name:

Address:

Omer Arbel #705 – 528 Beatty Street

Vancouver, B.C. Canada V6B 2L3

STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF	۷.	
OUT I UT		-

On this 4th day of January, 2010, personally appeared before me, OMER ARBEL, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL the day and year above first written.

[SEAL]

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the

State of Washington,

residing at _______Notary Public_

My Commission Expires - 1948 West 4th Avenue Vancouver, B.C. Canada

Tel: (604) 739-9728/48 Fax: 68

Page 2 of 2 Docume

Documents prepared by client.

Witness Only, No Advise Given.

PATENT

REEL: 023805 FRAME: 0894

WHEREAS I, OMER ARBEL, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), of #705 – 528 Beatty Street, Vancouver, Canada V6B 2L3, have made a new, original design for a BLOWN GLASS PENDANT FOR DECORATIVE LIGHT FIXTURES for which invention ASSIGNOR has executed a continuation-in-part application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been identified as Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/316,531, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 05 October 2009; and

WHEREAS, BOCCI DESIGN & MANUFACTURING INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of British Columbia, Canada, having its principal place of business at #200 – 1706 West 1st Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6J 0E4, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any and all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue applications based thereon, and any and all Letters Patents, both foreign and domestic, to be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, he has sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for Letters Patent of the United States and any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue applications based thereon that may hereafter be filed; all Letters Patents of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or on any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; all corresponding foreign applications which have or shall hereafter be filed; and, all foreign patents to be obtained on said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; said invention, application and Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and Sale not been made; and, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR also agrees that this Assignment includes ASSIGNOR'S Priority Rights under the International Convention with respect to any and all corresponding foreign applications that have been or shall be filed in any country that is a signatory thereto and a member of the union there defined within the Convention period, and also includes any rights under any other treaty or convention, relating to patents, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and Sale.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that he will, upon request by ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, and said Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR; and, that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, opposition or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Executed at Vancouver, BC, Washington, U.S.A., this 4th day of January, 2010.

ASSIGNOR

Print Name:

Address:

Omer Arbel #705 – 528 Beatty Street

Vancouver, B.C. Canada V6B 2L3

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

ss.

COUNTY OF)

On this 4th day of January, 20 10, personally appeared before me, OMER ARBEL, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL the day and year above first written.

[SEAL]

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the

State of Washington Anthony Yiu Keung Ng

residing at <u>#200 - 1948 West 4th Avenue</u> My Commission Expussion Expussion Expussion B.C. Canada

Tel: (604) 739-9728/48 Fax: 68

Page 2 of 2 Documents prepared by client.
Witness Only, No Advise Given.

PATENT

REEL: 023805 FRAME: 0896

RECORDED: 01/15/2010